5/24/2015  Nunawt Water Board Mail - RE: FW: NIRB 09EN019: Churchill Diamond Corporation's "Pelly Bay Diamond" Application Exempt Pursuant to NLCA 12.4.3
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RE: FW: NIRB 09EN019: Churchill Diamond Corporation's "Pelly Bay
Diamond™" Application Exempt Pursuant to NLCA 12.4.3

1 message

Graham Gill <gillgeo1@hotmail.com> Tue, May 19, 2015 at 5:45 PM
To: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Paul Sobie <psobie@churchilldiamonds.com>

Hi Phyllis;

The one | was referring to is not a renewal but a new one for Churchill Diamond Corporation (Pelly Bay
Diamond Project). Itis for an area that was worked by Diamonds North in the past (Amaruk project) which
NIRB has referenced in their e-mail as 2BE-PEL0813 and was assigned to Diamonds North in 2008. NIRB
actually referenced old KIA and AANDC permits in that correspondence while they were deciding to
screen the project or not. At the end of the day it was decided that the project was to be exempt from
screening as it basically mimics the old Diamonds North work program.

Can you check to see if you received a new one for Churchill Diamond Corporation recently and let me
know its status?

Thanks. Graham Gill

Churchill Diamond Corporation

From: Phyllis Beaulieu [mailto: phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca]

Sent: Tuesday, May 19, 2015 3:56 PM

To: Graham Gill

Subject: Re: FW: NIRB 09EN019: Churchill Diamond Corporation's "Pelly Bay Diamond" Application Exempt
Pursuant to NLCA 12.4.3

Hi Graham, I'm sorry but we don't have an application on file for 2BE-PEL0813 renewal. Please advise when you
sent it in. Thanks.

Regards,

https://mail.g oogle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=6896ea2ed28&iew= pt&sear ch=inbox&th=14d6e91c79574c66&siml= 14d6e91c79574c66 13
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On Tue, May 19, 2015 at 4:11 PM, Graham Gill <gillgeo1@hotmail.com> wrote:

Hi Phyllis;

As per the attached correspondence from NIRB | was wondering if you could provide me with the status of our
water licence application.

Thanks.

Graham Gill

Consulting Geologist

Churchill Diamond Corporation

From: Info at NIRB [mailto:info@nirb.ca]

Sent: Friday, May 08, 2015 10:45 AM

To: Tracey McCaie; landsmining@aandc.gc.ca

Cc: gillgeo1@hotmail.com; Phyllis Beaulieu; Geoffrey Clark; Luigi Torretti; Ryan Barry

Subject: NIRB 09EN019: Churchill Diamond Corporation's "Pelly Bay Diamond" Application Exempt Pursuant to
NLCA 12.4.3

Dear Tracey McCaie:

Please see the attached correspondence from the Nunawt Impact Review Board (NIRB) regarding the Churchill
Diamond Corporation’s application for a new Land Use Permit with Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development
Canada for the “Pelly Bay Diamond” project proposal (NIRB: 09EN019; 10RNO011; AANDC: N2015C0018 ;
Previous AANDC: N2012C0009; N2009C0006; KIA: KTL214C011; KTL305C012; NWB: 2BE-PEL0813).

Best regards,

Natasha Lear

https://mail.g oogle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=6896ea2ed28iew=pt&search=inbox&th= 14d6e91c79574c668&siml=14d6e91c79574c66
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Environmental Administrator

Nunawt Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360 (29 Mitik)
Cambridge Bay, NU, X0B 0CO
Phone: 867-983-4600

Toll Free: 1-866-233-3033
Fax: 867-983-2594

E-mail: info@nirb.ca

Web: www.nirb.ca

Public Registry: ftp.nirb.ca
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